

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO.9438 OF 2022

*Kanan Vihar Development Society* .... *Petitioner*  
Mr.S.P.Mishra, Sr.Adv.

-versus-

*State of Odisha & ors.* .... *Opposite Party(s)*  
Mr.U.K.Sahu, ASC

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH**

**Order**  
**No.**

**ORDER**  
**29.4.2022**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the O.Ps. on the question of admission. Two copies of the Brief be served on Mr.Sahu, learned ASC appearing for O.Ps.1 & 3. Notice be issued to O.Ps.2, 4 & 5 by Speed Post with A.D. or Registered Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed within three working days.

**(Biswanath Rath)**  
**Judge**

**I.A.NO.4933 OF 2022**

2. 1. Issue notice as above. Accept one set of process fee. As an interim measure, it is directed that in the event there is no commencement of construction, status quo as on today in respect of the property be maintained by the Parties till the next date of listing.

**(Biswanath Rath)**  
**Judge**