



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.9438 of 2022

Kanan Vihar Development Society* *Petitioner

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Ors.

... Opposite Parties

Mr. S.B. Mohanty, AGA

Mr. D. Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J. Barik, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

16.12.2025

Order No.

12.

Call this matter in the 1st week of February, 2026 on the health ground of arguing counsel for the petitioner.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)

Judge

Prasant